ASTATE - College of Humanities & Social Sciences
CSG Fall 2017 WEB Evaluations

Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

1 - What is your student classification?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Graduate (1) 0 0.00% |
Senior (2) 20 71.43% | I
Junior 3) 6 21.43% | N
Sophomore (4) 2 7.14% [ |
Freshman (5) 0 0.00% |
[}] 25 50 100
Response Rate
28/33 (84.85%)

2 - Is this course required for your major?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Required for my major 1) 24 85.71% I
Elective for my major (2) 2 7.14% [ |
Fills a general educational requirement (3) 0 0.00% |
Not required 4) 2 7.14% [ |
0 25 50 100
Response Rate
28/33 (84.85%)

3 - What grade do you expect to earn in this class?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A 1) 4 14.29% [ |
B (2) 15 53.57%
C 3) 7 25.00% [
D 4) 2 7.14% [ ]
F (5) 0 0.00% |
[} 25 50 100

Response Rate

28/33 (84.85%)
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor used online resources effectively to teach this course.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |

3.81
Disagree ) 4 14.81% | Il
Don't know / Neutral 3) 6 22.22% | W
Agree 4) 8 29.63% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 9 33.33% | .
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.81 1.08 4.00
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Response Rate:

201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760

Rebecca BarrettFox *
28/33 (84.85 %)

4 - The Instructor:

The instructor made the objectives, policies, assignments, and expectations of the course clear.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 2 7.41% [ | 389
Disagree ) 1 3.70% |1 ;
Don't know / Neutral 3) 6 22.22% | W
Agree 4) 7 25.93% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 11 40.74% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 3.89 1.22 4.00
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor does NOT use enough examples or illustrations to clarify the material.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 7 25.93% | N
Disagree (2) 2 7.41% [ ] 289
Don't know / Neutral (3) 9 33.33% | .
Agree (4) 5 18.52% | M
Strongly Agree (5) 4 14.81% | Il
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 2.89 1.40 3.00
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor was NOT knowledgeable about the course content.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 10 37.04%
Disagree (2) 6 22.22% | W
Don't know / Neutral 3) 10 37.04% | N 2.11
Agree 4) 0 0.00% | .
Strongly Agree (5) 1 3.70% |
25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 2.1 1.05 2.00
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor facilitated student online participation/engagement.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 3.70% |
3.78
Disagree 2) 2 7.41% [ |
Don't know / Neutral (3) 9 33.33% | .
Agree (4) 5 18.52% | M
Strongly Agree (5) 10 37.04% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 3.78 1.15 4.00
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Course:
Instructor:

Response Rate:

201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760

Rebecca BarrettFox *
28/33 (84.85 %)

4 - The Instructor:

The instructor responded to student emails in a timely manner (i.e., within 24-48 hours).

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 3.70% | 404
Disagree (2) 1 3.70% |
Don't know / Neutral 3) 6 22.22% | W
Agree 4) 7 25.93% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 12 44 44% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 4.04 1.09 4.00
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor communicated well with students.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 5 18.52% | I LT
Don't know / Neutral (3) 9 33.33% | .
Agree (4) 3 1.11% |l
Strongly Agree (5) 10 37.04% | IS
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.67 1.18 3.00
4 - The Instructor:
The instructor was helpful to students.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 3.70% | .
Disagree (2) 1 370% |1 i
Don't know / Neutral 3) 10 37.04% | N
Agree 4) 5 18.52% | I
Strongly Agree (5) 10 37.04% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 3.81 1.1 4.00
5-The Course:
The assignment instructions were clear.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 3 11.11% [ |
Disagree ) 3 1.11% |l 3.56
Don't know / Neutral 3) 6 22.22% | W
Agree (4) 6 22.22% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 9 33.33% | .
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.56 1.37 4.00
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Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

5 - The Course:

The assigned readings were appropriate for the level of this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 1 3.70% | .96
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Don't know / Neutral 3) 8 29.63% | N
Agree 4) 8 29.63% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 10 37.04% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 3.96 1.02 4.00

5 -The Course:

The assigned readings contributed a lot to my learning in this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 1 3.70% | 303
Disagree (2) 1 3.70% |
Don't know / Neutral (3) 8 29.63% | N
Agree (4) 6 22.22% |l
Strongly Agree (5) 11 40.74% | IS
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.93 1.1 4.00

5 - The Course:

The course materials were relevant to the subject.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% | 411
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Don't know / Neutral 3) 8 29.63% | IS
Agree 4) 8 29.63% | N
Strongly Agree (5) 11 40.74% |
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 4.1 0.85 4.00

6 - The Instructional Method:

The internet is a good environment for taking this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 5 18.52% | I
Disagree 2) 4 14.81% | Il 3.19
Don't know / Neutral (3) 7 25.93% |
Agree @) 3 1.11% |
Strongly Agree (5) 8 29.63% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.19 1.49 3.00
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Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

6 - The Instructional Method:

As a result of taking this course, | would be interested in taking other courses offered in similar computerObased & distance education formats.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree 1) 5 18.52% | I
Disagree 2) 5 18.52% | I 3.19
Don't know / Neutral (3) 6 22.22% | A
Agree 4) 2 7.41% [ ]
Strongly Agree (5) 9 33.33% | .
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27133 (81.82%) 3.19 1.55 3.00
7 - Overall:

Overall, the quality of instruction was good.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree @) 6 2222% | M 3.59
Don't know / Neutral (3) 7 25.93% | I
Agree (4) 6 22.22% |l
Strongly Agree (5) 8 29.63% | N
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
27/33 (81.82%) 3.59 1.15 4.00
7 - Overall:

Overall, the instructor was interested in students’ learning.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 4 15.38% | Il 220
Don't know / Neutral 3) 8 30.77% |
Agree 4) 6 23.08% | W
Strongly Agree (5) 8 30.77% |
0 25 50 100 Instructor
Response Rate Mean STD Median
26/33 (78.79%) 3.69 1.09 4.00
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ASTATE - College of Humanities & Social Sciences
CSG Fall 2017 WEB Evaluations

Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

8 - How well do you feel you learned the subject matter from this course?

Response Rate | 14/33 (42.42%)

« | feel that | learned this subject matter well, could have learned it better, but with five other classes and work, you learn to take time out to do various things.
+ | do not think | learned the subject of this course very well

* Very well

* | honestly do not feel like | learned anything from this course. It does not relate to my field of study.

*N/A

+ | did not learn from this class.

* This was a very pleasing course Dr. Fox was a great Teacher

* | had a hard time with this course but it was nothing the instructor was doing wrong, she helped me as best she could. | just couldn't grasp what | was being taught.
« Well.

« | feel that | learned a lot in this course.

* Very poorly. The instructions were very hazy and unclear.

« | feel that | do better in a class room.

* Not very well at all.

« | feel like | learned the material pretty well it is just a tough concept to understand.

9 - What did you like about this course?

Response Rate | 12/33 (36.36%)

* | liked the Cayuse Training for this course, | thought that was interesting to accomplish.
* | learned how to use research databases

* Nothing.

*N/A

« | did not like anything

* | like the information | learned. It was very informative for my degree.

» methods of doing specific and detailed research.

* Helping me graduate.

« | liked all of it. | was very interested in the course.

* Neutral.

« | like learning about the difference material that the researcher had written.

* | like how many assignments there were gave us opportunity for a lot of points.
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Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

10 - If you could pick one or two ways to improve this course, what would they be?

Response Rate | 14/33 (42.42%)

« | would not improve anything, everything was great the way it happened.

* | would want a more clear explanation for each assignment

* Nothing

* Better instructions for assignments.

* | would not have this course online.

* | would add more than just tests and make the tests more from the book and from readings and not just from the air.
» NOthing

« | would prefer being in a classroom setting for this course, but that is my personal opinion.

*N/A

* A little less reading and writing due to my course load.

+ Don't have it online if this professor is teaching it, and give more detailed instructions in regards to assignments.
« Study more over the material and take more notes.

* Quiz and test questions are sometimes too vague and can be between two answers. Makes it difficult to know what the professor wants and even harder to make a good
grade. Its understandable that a professor would want to write their own test questions, but at least provide clear and concise questions and answers

* The questions on the tests should not be handwritten from the teacher.

11 - In what ways did the instructor facilitate student online participation/engagement?

Response Rate | 13/33 (39.39%)

« Dr. Barrett-Fox facilitate student participation/engagement by seeing that we logged in twice a week and that we turned in our week on or before the due dates
» we had a discussion board for questions

» Discussion

* Instructor did not.

* The instructor had an open discussion board.

* none!

» She was very informative on her information. Her lectures were very interesting and informative.

» We did discussion and we did test.

* N/A

* She used the discussion board in blackboard.

* Very vaguely, by hosting a discussion board where students could talk with each other. But the discussion board was just used to ask questions that nobody knew the
answers to due to the cloudy instructions.

« | would rather have a teacher that | can see and talk to in person and by phone.

+ Discussion boards
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Course: 201760 - METHODS OF SOCIAL RESEARCH: SOC429310A.201760
Instructor: Rebecca BarrettFox *
Response Rate: 28/33 (84.85 %)

12 - Any additional comments?

Response Rate | 8/33 (24.24%)

« All'in all, this was a great class and she is a great instructor, | would definitely take one of her classes again!

« | feel like this should not be required for my field study. | was very disappointed in this class. | feel that | did not learn anything but was just stressed out for months.
* N/A

« this class was horrible the teacher was not helpful and the class was horrible

« | love this instructor she has always been awesome.

« | really loved this instructor and felt that she was genuinely concerned for me during my illnesses this semester.

« | like Sociology classes, but this one disappointed me. | spent more time trying to piece things together rather than spending that time to learn the materials.

* This was a good class to learn from, it covered a lot of good material that was very helpful that can be useful daily.
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